

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES														ALLERGENS													
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Chicken & Mushroom Filo (Cocktail Size 30g) - Box of 72	CKTFILO_CM_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Maize Starch, Anti-caking Agent (341), Preservative (202), Salt, Water, Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y																		
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Filo (Cocktail Size 30g) - Box of 72	CKTFILO_SRVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Maize Starch, Anti-caking Agent (341), Preservative (202), Salt, Water, Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y																		
Beef & Gravy Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CB	Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636).																												
Beef & Mushroom Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_BM	Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves.																												
Beef & Red Wine Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_BRW	Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636).																												
Beef Mince Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_MB	Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636).																												
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_BCP	Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636).										Y																		
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_BPC	Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickener (1422), Water.													Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CLCVEG	Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422).	Y								Y																			
Cheeseburger Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CHB	Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt.										Y																		
Chicken & Mushroom Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CM	Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves.										Y																		
Chicken & Vegetable Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CV	Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves.																												
Chicken Tandoori Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CT	Chicken, Tandoori Paste (Salt, Cayenne, Coriander, Chilli Powder, Garlic Powder, Dry Mustard, Ginger, Turmeric, Fennel, Cumin, Paprika), Onion, Chilli Paste, Coriander, Spinach, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Yolaine Colouring, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422), Water.																												

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU		FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Chicken Tikka Masala Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_CTM	Chicken, Tikka Masala Sauce (Water, Ground Spices (19%) [Turmeric, Paprika (4%), Cumin (3%), Coriander (3%), Spices], Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Acids (Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Tamarind, Garlic Powder, Cumin Seed, Paprika Extract, Dried Fenugreek Leaf, Dried Coriander Leaf), Onion, Garlic, Yolaine Colouring, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422).																												
Japanese Beef Curry Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_JB	Beef, Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Chili Paste, Curry Powder, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Carrot, Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Colour (150B), Beef, Golden Curry Blocks (Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Curry Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Caramel, Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Pepper, Malic Acid, Garlic, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Celery Seed, Mustard), Dashi Powder, Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Thickener (1422), Water.				Y									Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_LR	Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef.																												
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_MCVGN	Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422).	Y																											
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_MCVEG	Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422).		Y								Y																		
Roasted Vegetable Vegan Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_VEGVGN	Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water.	Y								Y																			
Steak, Onion & Ale Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_SOA	Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt.																												
Stew of Lentils Vegan Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_LENVGN	Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom.	Y																											
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_TCVGN	Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai Chicken Mix (Food Service Size 5kg)	MIX_TC	Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422).													Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Mixed Pack (Party Size 60g) - Box of 12	PTYPACK_BOX12	PIES – FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk. ROLLS – FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pastie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 6	PTYPAST_CLCVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pastie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPAST_CHB_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cornish Beef Pastie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPAST_CORN_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Onion, Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Green Peas, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Salt, Pepper, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Garden Vegetable Vegetarian Pastie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPAST_VEGVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Potato, Sweet Potato, Pumpkin, Zucchini, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Green Peas, Potato. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pastie (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 10	STANPAST_CLCVEG_BOX10	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pastie (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 10	STANPAST_CHB_BOX10	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cornish Beef Pastie (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 10	STANPAST_CORN_BOX10	FILLING: Beef, Onion, Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Green Peas, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Salt, Pepper, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Garden Vegetable Vegetarian Pastie (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 10	STANPAST_VEGVEG_BOX10	FILLING: Potato, Sweet Potato, Pumpkin, Zucchini, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Green Peas, Potato. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Beef & Gravy Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CB_BOX72	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Mushroom Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_BM_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_BRW_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef Mince Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_MB_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_BCP_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_BPC_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cacio e Pepe Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_PEPE_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Bechamel (Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Plain Flour (Contains Gluten), Salt, White Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder), Pepper, Garlic, Carrot, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Chilli Paste, Breadcrumbs, Water, Spinach, Parnesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CLCVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parnesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CHB_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES														ALLERGENS														
NAME	SKU		FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Chicken & Leek Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CL_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Garlic, Leek, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Celery, Onion, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Chicken & Mushroom Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CM_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Chicken & Vegetable Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CV_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Chicken Tandoori Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CT_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Tandoori Paste (Salt, Cayenne, Coriander, Chili Powder, Garlic Powder, Dry Mustard, Ginger, Turmeric, Fennel, Cumin, Paprika), Onion, Chilli Paste, Coriander, Spinach, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Yolking Colouring, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Chicken Tikka Masala Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_CTM_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Tikka Masala Sauce (Water, Ground Spices (19%) [Turmeric, Paprika (4%), Cumin (3%), Coriander (3%), Spices], Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Acids (Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Tamarind, Garlic Powder, Cumin Seed, Paprika Extract, Dried Fenugreek Leaf, Dried Coriander Leaf), Onion, Garlic, Yolking Colouring, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Japanese Beef Curry Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_JB_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Curry Powder, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Carrot, Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Colour (150B), Beef, Golden Curry Blocks (Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Curry Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Caramel, Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Pepper, Malic Acid, Garlic, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Celery Seed, Mustard), Dashi Powder, Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Lamb & Rosemary Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_LR_BOX72	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES													ALLERGENS															
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**		
Lasagne Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_LAS_BOX72	FILLING: Beef Mince, Water, Red Wine (Alcohol Beverage, Made From Grapes), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Vinegar, Sugar (Cane), Molasses, Salt, Spices, Acidity Regulators 330, Garlic, Thickening Agent 415)), Flavex, Vegetable Protein Extract, Beef Booster, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Colour (150b), Rice Bran Oil, Fibre Extract (160c), Flavour Enhancer (636), Mixed Spices, Extender (Textured Vegetable Protein), Thickener (1422), Egg, Onion, Concentrated Tomato, Food Acid, Garlic, Durum Wheat Semolina. Bechamel Sauce: Modified Starch (1442), Rice Flour, Skim Milk Powder, Modified Starch (1422), Maltodextrin (From Corn), Iodized Salt, Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Stabilisers (331, 340), Anti Caking Agent (551), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (412,415), Food Acid (330), Flavour Enhancer (635), Yeast Extract, Flavour, White Pepper, Cheese Powder (Contains Milk), Colour (160a), Tasty Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes (Anti Caking Agent, Preservatives (200), Full Cream Milk (306), Mineral Salt (450), Mustard Seed. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).					Y	Y			Y	Y			Y																
Moroccan Lamb Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_ML_BOX72	FILLING: Lamb, Moroccan Spices (Ginger, White Pepper, Coriander, Turmeric, Allspice, Cinnamon), Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_MCVGN_BOX72	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Cream (Mineral Salts (450 & 500)), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y																
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_MCVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Cream (Mineral Salts (450 & 500)), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_MB_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince & Red Wine Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_BRW_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_BCP_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Nana Fraser's Chicken Mince & Vegetable Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_CV_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Lamb Mince & Rosemary Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_LR_BOX72	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	NFCKTPIE_LENUGN_BOX72	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_SOA_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_LENUGN_BOX72	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_TCVGN_BOX72	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai Chicken Pie (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTPIE_TC_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Beef & Gravy Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_CB_BOX9	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_BRW_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_BCP_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - of 9	DLXPIE_CLCVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Vegetable Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_CV_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_LR_BOX9	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Deluxe Bistro Size 285g) - Box of 9	DLXPIE_SOA_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Apple Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_APP	FILLING: Caster Sugar, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Butter, Butter Sweetcrust Roll, Butter Shortbread Shell 75mm, Apples, Sultanas, Caster Sugar, Apple Juice, Ground Nutmeg, Cinnamon, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Gravy Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_CB	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																							
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Beef & Mushroom Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_BM	FILLING: Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_BRW	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef Mince Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_MB	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_BCP	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_BPC	FILLING: Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_CLCVEG	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Cheeseburger Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_CHB	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Chicken & Mushroom Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_CM	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Chicken & Vegetable Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_CV	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																							
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_MCVEG	FILLING: Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Shepherd's Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_SHEP	FILLING: Beef, Green Peas, Potato, Carrot, Red Wine, Onion, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Garlic, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Salt, Water, Flavour Enhancer (636), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_SOA	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_TCVGN	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y														
Thai Chicken Pie (Family Size 1kg)	FAMPIE_TC	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef & Gravy Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CB_BOX112	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef & Mushroom Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_BM_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_BRW_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Beef Mince Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_MB_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickeners (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_BCP_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickeners (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_BPC_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickeners (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CLCVEG_BOX112	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickeners (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CHB_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Mushroom Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CM_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickeners (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Vegetable Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CV_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickeners (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken Tandoori Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CT_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Tandoori Paste (Salt, Cayenne, Coriander, Chilli Powder, Garlic Powder, Dry Mustard, Ginger, Turmeric, Fennel, Cumin, Paprika), Onion, Chilli Paste, Coriander, Spinach, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Yolaine Colouring, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickeners (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken Tikka Masala Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_CTM_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Tikka Masala Sauce (Water, Ground Spices (19%) [Turmeric, Paprika (4%), Cumin (3%), Coriander (3%), Spices], Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Acids (Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Tamarind, Garlic Powder, Cumin Seed, Paprika Extract, Dried Fenugreek Leaf, Dried Coriander Leaf), Onion, Garlic, Yolaine Colouring, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickeners (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Japanese Beef Curry Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_JB_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Curry Powder, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Carrot, Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Colour (150B), Beef, Golden Curry Blocks (Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Curry Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Caramel, Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Pepper, Malic Acid, Garlic, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Celery Seed, Mustard), Dashi Powder, Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_LR_BOX112	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Moroccan Lamb Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_ML_BOX112	FILLING: Lamb, Moroccan Spices (Ginger, White Pepper, Coriander, Turmeric, Allspice, Cinnamon), Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_MCVGN_BOX112	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_MCVEG_BOX112	FILLING: Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NFNIBPIE_MB_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince & Red Wine Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NFNIBPIE_BRW_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NFNIBPIE_BCP_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Nana Fraser's Chicken Mince & Vegetable Pie (Nibbler Size 25g Box of 112)	NFNIBPIE_CV_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Lamb Mince & Rosemary Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NFNIBPIE_LR_BOX112	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NFNIBPIE_LENVGN_BOX112	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_SOA_BOX112	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_LENVGN_BOX112	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_TCVGN_BOX112	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai Chicken Pie (Nibbler Size 25g) - Box of 112	NIBPIE_TC_BOX112	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Beef & Mushroom Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_BM_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_BRW_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef Mince Pie (Party Size 60g) - Vac Pack of 12	PTYPIE_MB_VAC12	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef Mince Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 12	PTYPIE_MB_BOX12	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef Mince Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_MB_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 20	PTYPIE_BCP_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 20	PTYPIE_BPC_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_CLCVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_CHB_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES													ALLERGENS														
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Lasagne Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 30	PTYPIE_LAS_BOX30	FILLING: Beef Mince, Water, Red Wine (Alcohol Beverage, Made From Grapes), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Vinegar, Sugar (Cane), Molasses, Salt, Spices, Acidity Regulators 330, Garlic, Thickening Agent 415), Flavex, Vegetable Protein Extract, Beef Booster, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Colour (150b), Rice Bran Oil, Fibre Extract (160c), Flavour Enhancer (636), Mixed Spices, Extender (Textured Vegetable Protein), Thickener (1422), Egg, Onion, Concentrated Tomato, Food Acid, Garlic, Durum Wheat Semolina. Bechamel Sauce: Modified Starch (1442), Rice Flour, Skim Milk Powder, Modified Starch (1422), Maltodextrin (From Corn), Iodized Salt, Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Stabilisers (331, 340), Anti Caking Agent (551), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (412,415), Food Acid (330), Flavour Enhancer (635), Yeast Extract, Flavour, White Pepper, Cheese Powder (Contains Milk), Colour (160a), Tasty Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes (Anti Caking Agent, Preservatives (200), Full Cream Milk (306), Mineral Salt (450), Mustard Seed. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mac n Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 30	PTYPIE_MACVEG_BOX30	FILLING: Pasta, Sweet Paprika, Horseradish, Dijon Mustard, Tabasco Sauce, Salt, White Pepper, Cheese. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Moroccan Lamb Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_ML_BOX60	FILLING: Lamb, Moroccan Spices (Ginger, White Pepper, Coriander, Turmeric, Allspice, Cinnamon), Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_MCVGN_BOX60	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_MCVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	NFPTYPIE_MB_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince & Red Wine Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	NFPTYPIE_BRW_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																							
NAME	SKU		VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	NFPTYPIE_BCP_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Chicken Mince & Vegetable Pie (Party Size 60g) - of 60	NFPTYPIE_CV_BOX60	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Lamb Mince & Rosemary Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	NFPTYPIE_LR_BOX60	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	NFPTYPIE_LENNGN_BOX60	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y							Y															
Shepherd's Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 30	PTYPIE_SHEP_BOX30	FILLING: Beef, Green Peas, Potato, Carrot, Red Wine, Onion, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Garlic, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Salt, Water, Flavour Enhancer (636), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk. TOPPING: Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Salt, Water.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_SOA_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 12	PTYPIE_LENNGN_BOX12	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y							Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES														ALLERGENS												
NAME	SKU		VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_LENVDN_BOX60	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y							Y															
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_TCVGN_BOX60	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y							Y															
Thai Chicken Pie (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYPIE_TC_BOX60	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Gravy Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CB_BOX9	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Gravy GF Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CBGF_BOX9	FILLING: Diced Beef, Water, Minced Beef, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Comstarch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Thickeners 412/415/464/461, Sugar, Vegetable Fibre, Iodised Salt, Dextrose Monohydrate, Psyllium Husk, Water, Margarine Nuggets, Flex, Salt.			Y																								
Beef & Mushroom Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_BM_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Mushroom, Beef, Onion, Thickener (1422), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Cheese Tasty, Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (636), Pepper, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_BRW_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES													ALLERGENS														
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Beef Mince Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_MB_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_BCP_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef, Pineapple & Chilli Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_BPC_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Water, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Brown Sugar, Soy Sauce, Hoi Sin Sauce, Pepper, Onion, Carrot, Pineapple, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Breakfast Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_BFAST_BOX9	FILLING: Pork Sausage, Cannelini Beans, Bacon, Hash Brown, Mashed Potato, Egg, Arrabiata Ragù. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CLCVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CHB_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Mushroom Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CM_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Truffle Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CTFL_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Truffle Paste, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Vegetable Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CV_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer (636)), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES		ALLERGENS																										
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**		
Chicken & Vegetable GF Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CVGF_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Comstarch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Thickeners 412/415/464/461, Sugar, Vegetable Fibre, Iodised Salt, Dextrose Monohydrate, Psyllium Husk, Water, Margarine Nuggets, Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Salt, Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.			Y						Y																				
Chicken Tandoori Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CT_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Tandoori Paste (Salt, Cayenne, Coriander, Chili Powder, Garlic Powder, Dry Mustard, Ginger, Turmeric, Fennel, Cumin, Paprika), Onion, Chilli Paste, Coriander, Spinach, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Yolkin Colouring, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Chicken Tikka Masala Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_CTM_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Tikka Masala Sauce (Water, Ground Spices (19%) [Turmeric, Paprika (4%), Cumin (3%), Coriander (3%), Spices], Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Acids (Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Tamarind, Garlic Powder, Cumin Seed, Paprika Extract, Dried Fenugreek Leaf, Dried Coriander Leaf), Onion, Garlic, Yolkin Colouring, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Capsicum, Salt, Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Japanese Beef Curry Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_IB_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Onion, Garlic, Ginger, Chilli Paste, Curry Powder, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Carrot, Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Colour (150B), Beef, Golden Curry Blocks (Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Curry Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Caramel, Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Pepper, Malic Acid, Garlic, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Celery Seed, Mustard), Dashi Powder, Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Thickener (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Lamb & Rosemary Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_LR_BOX9	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																
Lasagne Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_LAS_BOX9	FILLING: Beef Mince, Water, Red Wine (Alcohol Beverage, Made From Grapes), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Vinegar, Sugar (Cane), Molasses, Salt, Spices, Acidity Regulators 330, Garlic, Thickening Agent 415)), Flavex, Vegetable Protein Extract, Beef Booster, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Colour (150b), Rice Bran Oil, Fibre Extract (160c), Flavour Enhancer (636), Mixed Spices, Extender (Textured Vegetable Protein), Thickener (1422), Egg, Onion, Concentrated Tomato, Food Acid, Garlic, Durum Wheat Semolina. Bechamel Sauce: Modified Starch (1442), Rice Flour, Skim Milk Powder, Modified Starch (1422), Maltodextrin (From Corn), Iodized Salt, Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Stabilisers (331, 340), Anti Caking Agent (551), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (412, 415), Food Acid (330), Flavour Enhancer (635), Yeast Extract, Flavour, White Pepper, Cheese Powder (Contains Milk), Colour (160a), Tasty Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes (Anti Caking Agent, Preservatives (200), Full Cream Milk (306), Mineral Salt (450), Mustard Seed. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Egg (Pastry Wash).				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y																

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES													ALLERGENS														
NAME	SKU		FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Lentil Shepherd's Vegan Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_LSVGN_BOX9	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920). TOPPING: Nuttalex, Water, Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Pumpkin, Salt, White Pepper, Potato, Yolkine Colouring.	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Mac n Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_MACVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Pasta, Sweet Paprika, Horseradish, Dijon Mustard, Tabasco Sauce, Salt, White Pepper, Cheese. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Moroccan Lamb Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_ML_BOX9	FILLING: Lamb, Moroccan Spices (Ginger, White Pepper, Coriander, Turmeric, Allspice, Cinnamon), Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_MCVGN_BOX9	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Mushroom & Cheese Vegetarian Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_MCVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Mushroom, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.		Y		Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	NFSTANPIE_MB_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Colour (150B), Thickener (1422), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince & Red Wine Pie (Standard Size 240g) of 9	NFSTANPIE_BRW_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Beef Mince, Cheese & Pepper Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	NFSTANPIE_BCP_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Beef, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Chicken Mince & Vegetable Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	NFSTANPIE_CV_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Onion, Carrot, Celery, Leek, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Nana Fraser's Lamb Mince & Rosemary Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	NFSTANPIE_LR_BOX9	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Nana Fraser's Stew of Lentils Vegan Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	NFSTANPIE_LENVCN_BOX9	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Scallop Curry Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_SCAL_BOX9	FILLING: Scallops, Wakame, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Ginger, Onion, Curry Powder, White Wine, Dashi Powder, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422), Water, Chives, Parsley, Salt, Cayenne Pepper, Fish Sauce, Carrot, Potato. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Scallop Korma Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_SCKO_BOX9	FILLING: Scallops, Onion, Chilli Paste, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Korma Paste, Coriander, Thickener (1422), Capsicum, Potato, Cauliflower, Chickpeas, Green Peas, Pumpkin. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Shepherd's Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_SHEP_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Green Peas, Potato, Carrot, Red Wine, Onion, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Garlic, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Salt, Water, Flavour Enhancer (636), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk. TOPPING: Potato, Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Salt, Water.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Steak, Onion & Ale Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_SOA_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Caramelised Onion, Coopers Ale (Alcohol), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Colour (150B), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Water, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan GF Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_LENVCN_GF_BOX9	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Comstarch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Thickeners 412/415/464/461, Sugar, Vegetable Fibre, Iodised Salt, Dextrose Monohydrate, Psyllium Husk, Water, Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Salt.	Y		Y																									

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_TCVGN_BOX9	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai Chicken Pie (Standard Size 240g) - Box of 9	STANPIE_TC_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Light Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_BRW_BOX30	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_CLCVEG_BOX30	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parnesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Mushroom Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_CM_BOX30	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_LR_BOX30	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_MCVGN_BOX30	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_LENVGN_BOX30	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pithivier (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 30	CKTPITH_TCVGN_BOX30	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Beef & Red Wine Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_BRW_BOX9	FILLING: Beef, Water, Red Wine, Thickener (1422), Colour (150B), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Potato, Pumpkin, Sweet Potato, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Flavour Enhancer (636). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cauli, Leek & Cheese Vegetarian Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_CLCVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Cauliflower, Leek, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Chicken & Mushroom Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_CM_BOX9	FILLING: Chicken, Mushroom, Onion, Garlic, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper, Salt, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Potato, Thickener (1422), Water, Thyme Leaves. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Duck Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_DUCK_BOX9	Duck, Diced Celery, Diced Onion, Ginger, Brown Sugar, White Vinegar, Honey, Soy Sauce, Plum Sauce, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), American BBQ Sauce, Bamboo Shoots Diced, Water Chestnuts Diced, Cookup Starch.													Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_LR_BOX9	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Mushroom & "Cheese" Vegan Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_MCVGN_BOX9	FILLING: Mushroom, Vegan Cheese, Onion, Garlic, Thyme Leaves, Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Potato, Pepper, Salt, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Stew of Lentils Vegan Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_LENVEG_BOX9	FILLING: Dupuy Lentils, Onion, Thyme Leaves, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Water, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Mushroom Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Salt, Pepper, Potato, Green Peas, Thickener (1422), Mushroom. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															
Thai "Chicken" Vegan Pithivier (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 9	STANPITH_TCVGN_BOX9	FILLING: Seitan (Vital Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Stock), Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Coconut Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Onion, Garlic, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Coriander, Salt, Thickener (1422), Pepper, Water, Thickener (1422). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y								Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																							
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Pumpkin, Leek & Feta Vegetarian Quiche (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTQUL_PLFVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Pumpkin, Leek, Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Roasted Vegetable Vegetarian Quiche (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTQUL_VEGVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Smoked Salmon Quiche (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTQUL_SS_BOX72	FILLING: Smoked Salmon, Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Quiche (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTQUL_SRVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Pumpkin, Leek & Feta Vegetarian Quiche (Event Size 150g) - Box of 18	EVNTQUL_PLFVEG_BOX18	FILLING: Pumpkin, Leek, Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Pumpkin, Leek & Feta Vegetarian Quiche (Family Size 1kg) - Vacuum Pack of 6	FAMQUL_PLFVEG_VAC	FILLING: Pumpkin, Leek, Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Roasted Vegetable Vegetarian Quiche (Family Size 1kg) - Vacuum Pack of 6	FAMQUL_VEGVEG_VAC	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Smoked Salmon Quiche (Family Size 1kg) - Vacuum Pack of 6	FAMQUL_SS_VAC	FILLING: Smoked Salmon, Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Quiche (Family Size 1kg) - Vacuum Pack of 6	FAMQUL_SRVEG_VAC	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														
Pumpkin, Leek & Feta Vegetarian Quiche (Party Size 60g) - Box of 6	PTYQUL_PLFVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Pumpkin, Leek, Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y														

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPING	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Roasted Vegetable Vegetarian Quiche (Party Size 60g) - Box of 10	PTYQUI_VEGVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Smoked Salmon Quiche (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYQUI_SS_BOX60	FILLING: Smoked Salmon, Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Quiche (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYQUI_SRVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Pumpkin, Leek & Feta Vegetarian Quiche (Standard Size 190g) - of 10	STANQUI_PLFVEG_BOX10	FILLING: Pumpkin, Leek, Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Roasted Vegetable Vegetarian Quiche (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 10	STANQUI_VEGVEG_BOX10	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Smoked Salmon Quiche (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 10	STANQUI_SS_BOX10	FILLING: Smoked Salmon, Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Quiche (Standard Size 190g) - Box of 10	STANQUI_SRVEG_BOX10	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Milk Powder (Full Cream), Salt, Vegetable Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Ground Nutmeg, White Pepper, Water, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Egg. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cacio e Pepe Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_PEPE_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Bechamel (Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Plain Flour (Contains Gluten), Salt, White Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder), Pepper, Garlic, Carrot, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Chilli Paste, Breadcrumbs, Water, Spinach, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.					Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Harissa Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_HAR_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Chilli Paste, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.					Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_LR_BOX72	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.					Y	Y			Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																								
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Lasagne Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_LAS_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Lasagne Bolognese, Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Pork & Fennel Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_PF_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Fennel Seeds, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Roasted Vegetable Vegan Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_VEGVGN_BOX72	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y				Y				Y															
Sausage Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_SAU_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_SRVEG_BOX72	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Thai Chicken Roll (Cocktail Size 35g) - Box of 72	CKTROLL_TC_BOX72	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Breadcrumbs, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cacio e Pepe Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_PEPE_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Bechamel (Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Plain Flour (Contains Gluten), Salt, White Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder), Pepper, Garlic, Carrot, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Chili Paste, Breadcrumbs, Water, Spinach, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Harissa Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_HAR_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Chilli Paste, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_LR_BOX60	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES			ALLERGENS																							
NAME	SKU		VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Lasagne Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_LAS_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Lasagne Bolognese, Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Pork & Fennel Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_PF_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Fennel Seeds, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Roasted Vegetable Vegan Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_VEGVGN_BOX60	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y				Y			Y															
Sausage Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 12	PTYROLL_SAU_BOX12	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Sausage Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_SAU_BOX60	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Sausage Roll (Party Size 60g) - Vac Pack of 12	PTYROLL_SAU_VAC12	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_SRVEG_BOX60	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Thai Chicken Roll (Party Size 60g) - Box of 60	PTYROLL_TC_BOX60	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chili (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Breadcrumbs, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															
Cacio e Pepe Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_PEPE_BOX18	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Bechamel (Milk (Fresh, Full Cream), Margarine (Vegetable Oil [Contain S Soybean Oil]), Plain Flour (Contains Gluten), Salt, White Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder), Pepper, Garlic, Carrot, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Chili Paste, Breadcrumbs, Water, Spinach, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]). PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y		Y															

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES														ALLERGENS													
NAME	SKU	FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**	
Harissa Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_HAR_BOX18	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Chilli Paste, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lamb & Rosemary Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_LR_BOX18	FILLING: Lamb, Water, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Salt, Spices (330), Thickening Agent (415)), Flavour Enhancer (636), Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Rosemary Leaves, Colour (150B), Carrot, Potato, Thickener (1422), Beef. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Lasagne Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_LAS_BOX18	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Lasagne Bolognese, Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Pork & Fennel Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_PF_BOX18	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Fennel Seeds, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Roasted Vegetable Vegan Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_VEGVGN_BOX18	FILLING: Capsicum, Eggplant, Potato, Zucchini, Onion, Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Tomato, Salt, Pepper, Thickener (1422), Parsley, Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920).	Y			Y	Y				Y				Y															
Sausage Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_SAU_BOX18	FILLING: Beef, Pork, Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Breadcrumbs, Salt, Chicken Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Spinach & Ricotta Vegetarian Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_SRVEG_BOX18	FILLING: Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Danish Feta (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.	Y			Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Thai Chicken Roll (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 18	STANROLL_TC_BOX18	FILLING: Chicken, Green Curry Paste (Lemongrass, Green Chilli (13%), Garlic, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Galangal, Salt, Coriander Root, Shallot, Spices (Cumin, Pepper, Coriander Seed), Water, Palm Sugar, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Yeast Extract), Water, Onion, Carrot, Spinach, Breadcrumbs, Salt, Beef Booster (Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetable Powders, Flavour Enhancer [636]), Pepper. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Cheeseburger Spring Roll (Standard Size 90g) - Box of 72	STANSPR_CHB_BOX72	FILLING: Beef, Mustard, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme [Rennet]), Gherkins, Tomato (Paste), Food Acid (Citric), Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic), Onion, Spice Extract, Onion, White Pepper, Salt. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Brownie GF Sweet (Party Size 40g) - Box of 30	PTYNF_BRGF_BOX30	Butter, Dark Couverture Chocolate, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar, Salt, Egg, Vanilla Essence, Almond Meal Blanched, Cocoa Powder.				Y					Y																			

PRODUCTS		INGREDIENTS	DIETARIES		ALLERGENS																									
NAME	SKU		FILLING, PASTRY & TOPPINGS	VEGAN	VEGETARIAN	GLUTEN FRIENDLY	WHEAT	GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSC	EGG	MILK	LUPIN	PEANUT	SOY, SOYA, SOYBEAN	SESAME	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	BARLEY*	OATS*	RYE*	SULPHITES**
Apple Pie Sweet (Standard Size 275g) - Box of 10	STANNF_APP_BOX10	FILLING: Caster Sugar, Cream (Mineral Salts [450 & 500]), Salt, Butter, Butter Sweetcrust Roll, Butter Shortbread Shell 75mm, Apples, Sultanas, Caster Sugar, Apple Juice, Ground Nutmeg, Cinnamon, Thickeners (1422), Water. PASTRY: Wheat Flour (Contains Gluten), Flex (Vegetable Oils & Fats), Emulsifiers (417), Antioxidant (307b) [Soy Bean], Colour (160a), Raising Agent (920), Milk Powder (Milk), Pasteurised Liquid Egg Yolk.				Y	Y				Y	Y			Y															
Brownie GF Sweet (Standard Size 120g) - Box of 15	STANNF_BRGF_BOX15	Butter, Dark Couverture Chocolate, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar, Salt, Egg, Vanilla Essence, Almond Meal Blanched, Cocoa Powder.			Y						Y						Y													
Candied Orange Cake GF Sweet (Standard Size 90g) - Box of 16	STANNF_COGF_BOX16	Egg, Caster Sugar, Orange, Ovalett Emulsifier, Almond Meal Blanched, Baking Powder, Caster Sugar, Ginger, Cinnamon, Vanilla Essence, Orange Juice.			Y						Y						Y													
Carrot Cake Sweet (Standard Size 175g) - Box of 15	STANNF_CARR_BOX15	Peeled Carrots, Egg, Flour Plain, Vegetable Oil, Pecan Kernals, Sugar Castor, Sugar Brown, Yoghurt Natural, Essence Vanilla, Cinnamon Ground, Baking Powder, Bicarb Soda.									Y											Y								
Chocolate Ganache Muffin GF Sweet (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 12	STANNF_CHMUFGF_BOX12	Gluten Free Flour, Butter, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar, Cocoa, Dark Chocolate, Starch, Salt, Water.			Y		Y																							
Jam Lamington Sweet (Standard Size 105g) - Box of 15	STANNF_LAM_BOX15	Cake Flour, Sugar Castor, Egg, Water, Emulsifier Ovalette, Baking Powder, Rasplum Jam.									Y																			
Lemon Delicious Sweet (Standard Size 170g) - Box of 15	STANNF_LEMD_BOX15	Flour, Sugar Castor, Egg, Cream Thickened, Butter Unsalted, Lemons, Baking Powder, Salt Fine Iodised.									Y																			
Lemon Meringue Muffin Sweet (Standard Size 160g) - Box of 12	STANNF_LEMMUFF_BOX12	Wheat Flour (Thiamine), Sugar, Canola Oil, Skim Milk Powder, Egg Powder, Raising Agents (541, 500), Thickeners (Modified Starch 412), Emulsifiers (471, 481), Salt, Fibre (Citrus), Flavour, Colours (102, 110), Water, Vegetable Oil, Egg, Lemon Curd, Lemon, Lemopn, Caster Sugar.				Y					Y	Y																		
Pear Tart Sweet (Standard Size 120g) - Box of 16	STANNF_PEART_BOX16	Pear Halves, Butter Unsalted, Sugar Castor, Egg, Almond Meal Blanched, Flour Plain.									Y							Y												
White Choc & Rhubarb Muffin GF Sweet (Standard Size 180g) - Box of 12	STANNF_WCMUFGF_BOX12	Gluten Free Flour, Butter, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar, White Chocolate, Rhubarb, Starch, Salt, Water.			Y		Y																							